Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Award Bid		DAT	ΓΕ: 5-13-2024
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Village Manager</u> DATE SUBMITTED: <u>5-9-2024</u>		BILL # <u>74-2024</u> EXHIBITS:	
			APPROVED AS TO F
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Award Bid for Main St	reet Utility Piping		
MOVED BY: SCULL	∩ SECON	DED BY: KYON	
VOTE ON ROLL CAL		Ü	
MAYOR WILLIAMS	<u>yes</u>		
TRUSTEE BRUNETT	e <u>yes</u>		
TRUSTEE RYAN	yes		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	1	
TRUSTEE WHITE	absen-	<u> </u>	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID FOR MAIN STREET UTILITY PIPING DEPENDENT UPON BEST VALUE STANDARD FOR LEAD TIME OF MATERIALS

WHEREAS, bids have been solicited and received for Main Street Utility Piping, and,

WHEREAS, the timeline for the Main Street Construction Project is dependent upon the bidders lead time for available materials, and,

WHEREAS, Village staff have evaluated the bids and recommended the contract be awarded to the bidder with prompt lead times and the best value standard per the Village of Saranac Lake Purchasing Policy.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Manager is authorized to award the bid for Main Street Utility Piping to the best value standard for lead time of materials.